

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 12755/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in RSA No.  
561/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURBAX SINGH  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, A.A.G.  
Mr. Devender Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for  
time to seek instructions as to whether the decision of  
the full Bench of the Punjab & Haryana High Court in  
the case of Jang Singh and Ors. vs. State of Punjab &  
Ors. was challenged or not.

List after four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master