

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 12755/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in RSA No.
561/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURBAX SINGH Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has placed
before us a copy of order dated 26th September, 2001
whereby permission was granted to Jang Singh to
withdraw the writ petition filed by him in the High
Court.

In view of the said order, let notice issue.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master