

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32158/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in RSA No.
561/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURBAX SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
 Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State submits that civil appeal filed by the State in the case of Jang Singh, which has been relied upon in the impugned judgment, has been reversed by this Court vide order dated 26th September, 2001 passed in C.A. No. 3444 of 1998. A copy of the said order has also been placed on record.

Despite service, no one appears for the respondent.

List the matter for final disposal after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master