

ITEM NO.4  
SECTION IV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 10187/2011

THE PUNJAB STATE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURBAX SINGH (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(No delay in filing substitution application as per Suo Moto Writ  
Petition no. 3/2020.

Application is ready for listing before Registrar's Court.

IA No. 16873/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 16874/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 16875/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 17-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR  
Ms Samten Doma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

Not connected.

Application for substitution in respect of the deceased  
sole respondent alongwith application for condonation of delay  
and setting aside abatement is allowed, being in time. Issue  
notice to the legal representatives of the deceased sole  
respondent.

List again on 25.3.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar