

ITEM NO.3
SECTION IV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 10187/2011

THE PUNJAB STATE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURBAX SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of all the Lrs. of sole deceased respondent.

Service is now complete.

Orders are solicited on application for substitution.)

Date : 22-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Ms Samten Soma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Legal representatives of deceased sole respondent are duly represented.

Parties have filed statement of case.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar