

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10187/2011

THE PUNJAB STATE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURBAX SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Manish D., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 10187 OF 2011

THE PUNJAB STATE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURBAX SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record. We do not see any cogent reason to entertain the Appeal. The judgment impugned does not warrant any interference. However, the question of law is left open.

The Appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

.....J.
(VIKRAM NATH)

NEW DELHI
MAY 04, 2022